## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Warren D'Souza	08/10/2011
Hao ZHANG	08/10/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Maryland, Baltimore
Street Address:	520 W. Lombard Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21201-1627

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13172010

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)720-7802 Phone: 703-720-7800

Email: ipgeneraltyc@ssd.com, linda.ritter@ssd.com,

douglas.goldhush@ssd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey
Address Line 1: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102541.00019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Majid S. AlBassam

Total Attachments: 2

source=102541\_00019\_Assignment\_(Balitmore\_only)#page1.tif source=102541\_00019\_Assignment\_(Balitmore\_only)#page2.tif

OP \$40,00 131

PATENT REEL: 026896 FRAME: 0419 check applicable space(s)



## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of UMB's agreement to consider Assignors as a "UMB Inventor" who is entitled to revenue distributions under the University System of Maryland Policy on Intellectual Property, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Warren D'Souza and Hao Zhang ("Assignors") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland (which is a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland) ("UMB"), their entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention known as "Techniques for Compensating Movement of a Treatment Target in a Patient" (the "Invention"):

for which application(s) for patent was/were made in the United States of America on April 13, 2005 (also known as U.S. provisional patent application serial number 60/671,389) and on October 12, 2007 (also known as U.S. Non-Provisional application serial number 11/911.514) and on June 29, 2011 (also known as US Continuation-in-Part patent application number 13/172,010), and in any and all non-provisional and/or international or foreign patent applications thereon,

[X] and throughout the world,

[ X ] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100)

continuing patent applications thereon (including without continuations-in-part), patents or Letters Patent issued therefro such applications or patents.	limitation substitutions, divisionals, continuations, and m, and reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of
Such entire right, title, and interest in the Invention are to would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assign which any such patent(s) issue. Assignors hereby represents title, and interest in the Invention herein assigned, and that the or other document in conflict therewith.	and warrants that they have full right to convey their right.
Assignors agree to execute and deliver separate Assignm expedient in connection with, and to cooperate with and to assignment of the Invention to UMB; UMB's preparation, finterference proceedings, reexaminations, or litigation), enfapplications; or for UMB to protect and commercialize its interference proceedings (including without limitation copyright and/or trademarks).	iling, prosecution (including without limitation defense in orcement, and/or maintenance of the patents and patent
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by Assignor on the da	te opposite his/her name.
	ASSIGNOR:
8/10/11	(SEAL)
Date	,
	Warren D'Souza
(	print name)
·	Address:
	6 Westspring Way
. 1	Timonium, MD 21093
STATE OF Maryland ) CITY/COUNTY OF Ballinge )	
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day of the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, a executed the same as for the purposes contained therein.	rren D'Souza, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han-	d and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
[SEAL]	blic R. Centerson
My Commission Expires: $\frac{8/(\rho + 3015)}{2015}$	

UMB Docket No: WD-2010-046		
	ASSIGNOR:	
8/10/2011 Date	22-25, (SEAL)	
	Hao Zhang (print name)	
	Address: 6812 Maple Leaf Court, Apt. 101 Baltimore, MD 21209	
STATE OF Maryland.  CITY/COUNTY OF Ballimore)		
State of herson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed the same as for the purposes contained therein.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.	
[SEAL]	Public R. Cenderson	
My Commission Expires: X/U/2015		

REEL: 026896 FRAME: 0421